
Existing Buildings 
Bay Parcel

Building Age

Total Number of Buildings on Property: 92

1900 - 1920

1940 - 1950

1950 - 1960

1960 - 1970

1980 - 1990

2000 - 2019

Moved/Original Location

Moved from Original Location

Original Location

Building Type

Communal Camp Uses

Shower House

Staff Cabin

Dormitory

Maintenance

Administration

Spruce Hill House

Number of Buildings

5

52

5

2

7

5

Number of Buildings

28

64

Number of Buildings

12

6

9

38

25

2

1

*quantities do not include the Spruce 
Hill House unless noted otherwise



Existing Buildings 
Bay Parcel

Winterized

Winterized

Seasonally Conditioned

Not Conditioned

Number of Buildings

11

6

75

Potential for Reuse

High Reuse Potential

Medium Reuse Potential

Low Reuse Potential

To Be Demolished

Number of Buildings

5

16

65

6

Potential for Community Uses

Potential Reuse for Community 

Number of Buildings

9

Potential Reuse for Housing

Potential Reuse for Housing

Number of Buildings

13

Total Number of Buildings on Property: 92
*quantities do not include the Spruce 
Hill House unless noted otherwise



Existing Buildings 
Pond Parcel

Total Number of Buildings on Property: 8

Building Type

Storage

Office

Number of Buildings

7

1

Moved/Original Location

Moved from Original Location

Original Location

Number of Buildings

4

4

Winterized

Not Conditioned

Number of Buildings

8


