# **Existing Buildings** Bay Parcel

#### **Total Number of Buildings on Property: 92**

\*quantities do not include the Spruce Hill House unless noted otherwise

Building Age	Number of Buildings
1900 - 1920	5
1940 - 1950	52
1950 - 1960	5
1960 - 1970	2
1980 - 1990	7
2000 - 2019	5

Moved/Original Location	Number of Buildings
Moved from Original Location	28
Original Location	64

Building Type	Number of Buildings
Communal Camp Uses	12
Shower House	6
Staff Cabin	9
Dormitory	38
Maintenance	25
Administration	2
Spruce Hill House	1

# **Existing Buildings** Bay Parcel

#### **Total Number of Buildings on Property: 92**

\*quantities do not include the Spruce Hill House unless noted otherwise

Winterized	Number of Buildings
Winterized	11
Seasonally Conditioned	6
Not Conditioned	75

Potential for Reuse	Number of Buildings
High Reuse Potential	5
Medium Reuse Potential	16
Low Reuse Potential	65
To Be Demolished	6

Potential for Community Uses	Number of Buildings
Potential Reuse for Community	9

Potential Reuse for Housing	Number of Buildings
Potential Reuse for Housing	13

### Existing Buildings Pond Parcel

### **Total Number of Buildings on Property: 8**

Building Type	Number of Buildings
Storage	7
Office	1

Moved/Original Location	Number of Buildings
Moved from Original Location	4
Original Location	4

Winterized	Number of Buildings
Not Conditioned	8